
November-December 1961 EBBA Nf..'\•/S Page 164 

killed on the stones, and the other two were sitting in the shallow water 
when I found it. I replaced the remains of the nest and the two young 
birds. Within minutes the parents were feeding them. For this reason I 
carefully avoid any bridges where children may see me.searching for bil"d 
nests. Thi.s practice eliminates quite a number of bridges but if one i.s 
willing to spend the time and effort, Phoebes will be found in spots of 
safety. 

(Photographs, and cover photograph, by Dorothy L. Bordner. -Ed.) 

Ibrothy L. Bordner, 926 W. Beaver Ave., State College, Pa. 
Walter K. Bigger, Star Route, Trout Run, Pa. 

SPECIES 

Mockingbird 
Catbird. 
Brown Thrasher 
Carolina Wren 
House Wren 

MIO IS BANDHJG Tilli MOST OF WHAT 
Edited by Lillian Caroinali 

WHO & WHERE 

Dr. C.H. Blake (N. Carolina) 
B. Matlack & Wm. Savell (N. J,) 
B. Matlack & Wm. Savell (N. J.) 
s. c. Clyde, Jr. (s. Carolina) 
Lillian Cardinali (N. J.) 
Betty Knorr (N. J,) 
Mabel Warburton (N. J.) 
Joseph A. Grom (Penna.) 

itt 

NQ,. 

67 
598 
114 
29 

113 
2 

87 
43 

703 
704 
705 
718 
721 
725 
726 
727 
728 
731 
735 
736 
740 
748 
749 
751 
755 
756 
757 
758 
759 
761 
766 

Long-billed Marsh Wren 
Brown Creeper 
\-,'bite-breasted Nuthatch 
Red-breasted Nuthatch 
Tufted Titmouse 
Black-capped Chickadee 
Carolin..i, Chickadee 
aoreal Chickadee 
Golden-crowned Kinglet 
Ruby-crowned Kinglet 
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher 
\,.food Thrush 

Tyler, Livesey & Whitman (Me.) 
Joseph A. Grom (Penna.) 

i3 
127 
206 

(Pa) 29 
Joseph A. Grom (Penna.) 
Washington Crossing Station 
Lt. & Mrs. Morse (Maine) 
1/lilcox & Terry (N. Y.) 

Veery 
Gray-cheeked Thrush 
Swainson's Thrush 
Hermit Thrush 
Robin 
Bluebird 

RFD #2, Box 460, Jamesburg, N. J. 

Wilcox & Terry (N. Y.) 
Joseph Ao Grom (Penna .) 

II 

ti 

" 
II 

" u 
II 

IO 

n 

" 
IC 

" 
Matlack & Savell (N. J. ) 
¥atlack & Savell (N. J.) 
Robert Lebennan (Penna.) 

uA'JDIN•' TOTAL,S TO MRS. CAR, DINALI I! -C:d.) (R:~MJMBSR TO S[<;ND YOUR 1961 o , u 

5 
122 
56 
3 

299 
110 
44 

274 
68 

373 
100 

November-December 1961 EBBA NEWS 

HOW THEY 00 IT 
Being Hints for New Banders (and Reminders 
for Veterans) from back issues of EBBA NEl-JS 

Page 165 

THE PELL-WHITMAN BAND HOLDER by Rev. 'Walden Pell II (Jan-Feb 1957 
9 

Po 13.) 
The accompanying sketch gives the general idea of a band holder I devised 
some years ago, which has proved most satisfactory. 

li'irst you buy a box of \vhi tman I s candy measuring roughly 1 0 19 x 6½•0 ,. 

Then you either eat the candy or. put it in your · tr apr; for bait ! The box 
is now ready for construction into the "Pell-1-Jhitman Band Holder" . 

At one end and across the middle of thc,J box , \•moden bloclrn a.re tacke d 
and glUE!d, according to the sketch, The end block holds a -}" stOVE-) bolt 
which is the axis for the wires and bolts holding the bands~ On one side 
of the wood b]ock is fastened a ¾" le ather strip which can be secured 
from a shoemaker. The leather should be good and stiff and the grooves 
cut so that the wiras and bolts will squeeze into them tightly. The 
other end of the box is used to hold such supplies as pliers, pencil and 
magnifying glasso 

The bands are opened sufficiently to place on a bird's leg and are 
then slipped onto the wires or bolts in the reverse o~der of their serial 
numbers so that the band with the lowest number will be slipped off first. 
The band numbers are printed on top of the block adjacent to each wire or 
bolt (i.e. numbers referring to size). 




