killed on the stones, and the other two were sitting in the shallow water when I found it. I replaced the remains of the nest and the two young birds. Within minutes the parents were feeding them. For this reason I carefully avoid any bridges where children may see me searching for bird nests. This practice eliminates quite a number of bridges but if one is willing to spend the time and effort, Phoebes will be found in spots of safety.

(Photographs, and cover photograph, by Dorothy L. Bordner. -Ed.)

Dorothy L. Bordner, 926 W. Beaver Ave., State College, Pa. Walter K. Bigger, Star Route, Trout Run, Pa.

女女女



## WHO IS BANDING THE MOST OF WHAT Edited by Lillian Cardinali



AOU	SPECIES	WHO & WHERE	NO.
703	Mockingbird	Dr. C. H. Blake (N. Carolina)	67
704	Catbird	B. Matlack & Wm. Savell (N. J.)	598
705	Brown Thrasher	B. Matlack & Wm. Savell (N. J.)	114
718	Carolina Wren	E. C. Clyde, Jr. (S. Carolina)	29
721	House Wren	Lillian Cardinali (N. J.)	113
725	Long-billed Marsh Wren	Betty Knorr (N. J.)	2
726	Brown Creeper	Mabel Warburton (N. J.)	87
727	White-breasted Nuthatch	Joseph A. Grom (Penna.)	43
728	Red-breasted Nuthatch	Tyler, Livesey & Whitman (Me.)	13
731	Tufted Titmouse	Joseph A. Grom (Penna.)	127
735	Black-capped Chickadee	Joseph A. Grom (Penna.)	206
736	Carolina Chickadee	Washington Crossing Station (Pa)	
740	Boreal Chickadee	Lt. & Mrs. Morse (Maine)	5
748	Golden-crowned Kinglet	Wilcox & Terry (N. Y.)	122
749	Ruby-crowned Kinglet	Wilcox & Terry (N. Y.)	56
751	Blue-gray Gnatcatcher	Joseph A. Grom (Penna.)	3
755	Wood Thrush	96 19 10	299
756	Veery	16 16 16	110
757	Gray-cheeked Thrush	16 16 16	44
758	Swainson's Thrush	" " "	274
759	Hermit Thrush	Matlack & Savell (N. J.)	68
761	Robin	Matlack & Savell (N. J.)	373
766	Bluebird	Robert Leberman (Penna.)	100

RFD #2, Box 460, Jamesburg, N. J.

**☆ ☆ ☆**